FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Robert S. Kagler, AICP, Associate AIA, Township Manager, Twinsburg Township Tel (330) 425-4497 Fax (330) 963-6816 Email rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com

Twinsburg Township Senior Snow

Deadline for Township residents is approaching

Twinsburg Township, Summit County, Ohio – October 5, 2018 – The Board of Twinsburg Township Trustees is pleased to again be able to offer the Senior Snow Program for the 2018-2019 Winter Season. Applications have been mailed to residents who have participated in the past and new qualifying residents are welcome to apply. New this year, all residents must apply by the deadline of November 19, 2018 and have all driveway edge markers in place by Monday, November 26, 2018.

The Township Senior Snow Program began in 2005 as a way to assist residents who - for reason of age (60 years of age and older) and/or disability – are unable to do such work, and where no other persons residing at the same address are capable of doing such work. The Township currently offers snow plowing services free of charge to Township residents. A property must, however, have a house on it and be occupied *only* by one or more qualifying Township residents in order to receive this service. Snow is removed from qualified driveways during the winter season, with the 2018-2019 Program providing service from December 1, 2018 through March 31, 2019.

"The Township Senior Snow program began back in 2005" said Township Trustee Thomas Schmidt. "Since that time, it has grown substantially, and the Township Service Department now handles over 70 +/- driveways a year, using a combination of in-house staff and equipment." An application must be completed each year to verify conformance to eligibility requirements, and residents must comply with Program rules to help keep this service cost-effective and efficient for all. Program rules cover issues such as service hours, thresholds, limits, descriptions, liability, and communication. Township residents are encouraged to apply before the November deadline.

2018-2019 Program applications, including Program rules, can be found on the Township website, www.twinsburgtwp.com, under Departments, Seniors, as well as at Township Hall at 1790 Enterprise Parkway, or by calling (330) 425-4497.

About Twinsburg Township

Twinsburg Township was founded in 1817, had a population of 2,828 in 2010. The Township is home to an unparalleled combination of rich history, abundant natural resources, outstanding parks, well-planned neighborhoods, thriving businesses, and top-notch institutions. Whether you're looking for a great place to live or do business, or just a spot to spend a quiet afternoon, you'll find it all right here in Twinsburg Township. So stop by and see us sometime, and if you can't make it in person, please check out www.twinsburgtwp.com to get a glimpse of all that Twinsburg Township has to offer. For more information, contact Robert S. Kagler, Township Manager, via telephone at (330) 425-4497 or via e-mail at rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com.

#